# 2906LC SIN 1FF-298-12 BD7051555 Lot #002

### BRIKERS

12865 Katonien St 12865 Katonien Street Maple Ridge, B.C.

604-882-0077

Date	Invoice #
2022-04-11	BRKR 7929

Ship To	
Hold for PU	
Manitoulin	
Athabasca, AB	
	GBISOA)

	ORDERED BY	DUE DATE	SHIPPII	NG	P.O. NUMBER	WARRANTY
	Alvin	2022-04-11	Manito	ulin	290	See Below
ITEM	DES	SCRIPTION		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
2204043	Control Valve - Rebuilt De Part#FYA00000721 Item#25725	ere 290GLC Control	Valve -		16,875.00	16,875.00
Warranty - BRK6M	Covered by our 6 month ling. See full warranty details at		varranty"			0.00
Core Parts	Please return Complete Con additional core charge. Tha	그림아 아르 라고싶다 하고 있는데 아르 아름이 아니는 아니는 아니다. 그는데 그렇게 되었다고 있다. 그는	avoid \$4,500		0.00	0.00
Freight	Freight charges to Athabase	ca, AB			495.00	495.00
	***Thank you for your bus	iness, Alvin!***				

\*\*All cabs and parts returned for credit subject to a 15% restocking fee. All electrical parts are checked for functionality in running machines before being shipped and are non-returnable once ordered. Unless otherwise specified, the warranty period for "Rebuilt" and "New" components is a period of 6 months from the date of original purchase. The warranty period for "Used" non-electrical products is 30 days. The warranty covers repair or replacement of the warranted parts only and does not cover labour, loss of use, interruption of business, etc. In no event shall Brikers be liable for damages in excess of the purchase price of the warranted product.\*\*

## Thank you for your Business! www.brikers.com

GST #869049098

Subtotal	\$17,370.00
GST (1) On Sales@5.0%	
Total Tax	868.50
Total Tax	868.50
Total \$ CDN	\$18,238.50



#### Service Invoice

BRANCH

06

INVOICE DATE

08JUN22



INVOICE NO.

1633174

SOLD TO: PAGE 1227003 ALBERTA LTD S Н A/O STONEY CREEK INDUSTRI PO BOX 30 SALE TYPE CALLING LAKE, AB TOG OKO CHARGE Т CUSTOMER NO. 0 63313299 PURCHASE ORDER NO. PHONE NUMBER WORK ORDER NO. SEG. DATE OPENED SALESPRN 780-331-3299 1633174 01 11APR22 SERIAL NO. MAKE MODEL EQUIP. NO. METER **AUTHORIZED BY** 1FF290GXLBD705155 290GLC JD ALVIN/KI 13214 DESCRIPTION **AMOUNT** TRAVEL TO UNIT 4.50HR TRAVEL @ \$235/HR \* LABOR \* 1,057.50 CARBON TAX SURCHARGE 21.15 21.15 >>--> SEG# 01 PRT .00 LAB 1,057.50 MSC 21.15 TOTAL 1,078.65 \* GST/HST 53.93 SERVICE ENGINE CORRECTION: CHANGED ENGINE OIL. FILTER. AIR FILTERS AND CAB FILTERS. CHECKED ALL FLUIDS. CHECKED FOR LOOSE TRACK PAD BOLTS AS PER CUSTOMER. ALL TIGHT. LEFT BOLTS IN TOOL BOX. CHECKED FOR INTERMITTENT ELECTRICAL POWER LOSS AND BURNING WIRE SMELL. FOUND LOOSE POST IN MASTER SWITCH CAUSING HEAT/POWER LOSS. BYPASSED SWITCH FOR NOW. ENGINE OIL LEAK. HARD TO TELL BUT LIKELY COMING FROM FRONT CRANK SEAL. PARTS ORDER. REQUIRED PAPERWORK 3.50HR REPAIR @ \$235/HR RE539279 OIL FILT 36.55 36.55 R502513 SEAL 14.84 14.84 AT300487 96.47 FILTER E 96.47 AT314583 FILTER E 60.50 60.50 4S00686R FILTER 96.78 96.78 DESCRIPTION **AMOUNT** PAST DUE INTEREST 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% ANNUM). MINIMUM CHARGE OF \$1.50. I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the use of necessary materials. You and your TOTAL PARTS employees may operate above machine for purposes of testing, inspection, or delivery at my risk. I agree to pay cash on delivery of machine or on terms satisfactory with you and until paid in full an express mechanics lien is acknowledged on above machine to secure the amount of repairs thereto. It is understood that this company assumes no responsibility for loss or damage by theft or fire to machine placed TOTAL LABOR with them for storage, sales, repair, or while field testing. MISC. CHARGES SALES TAX SIGNATURE DATE PLEASE PAY \*\*CONTINUED\*\* THIS TOTAL LF-1152C Ver.20080819 CUSTOMER COPY



#### Service Invoice



INVOICE DATE BRANCH INVOICE NO.

08JUN22 06 1633174

SOLD TO:

1227003 ALBERTA LTD A/O STONEY CREEK INDUSTRI PO BOX 30 CALLING LAKE, AB TOG OKO PAGE
2
SALE TYPE
CHARGE
CUSTOMER NO.
63313299

PURCHASE	ORDER NO.	PHONE NUMBER		WORK ORD	ER NO.	SEG.	DATE OPE	NED	SALESPR	1			
		780-33	1-3299	163	33174	02	11APR	22					
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.		EQU	P. NO.	METER		AUTH	HORIZED BY				
JD	290GL	C 1FF29	OGXLBD7	05155			13214	ALV:	IN/KI				
			DE	SCRIPTIO	ON						Al	моимт	45 mm
CORRE PICK MANI SHOP INST REMO CONT FROM DISC OF T UNBO UNBO OF T	CTION: ED UP O TOULIN. UNTIL ALLED F VED CON ROL VAL BOTTOM ONNECTE HE VAL LTED AM LTED AM HE WAY	ONTROL VAI ONTROL VAI DROPPEI MACHINE LUG IN I VERS FROI VE. DISC OF CONT D PILOT VE. UNHOO ND REMOVI	FYAOOR T2108: * T2108: * T2108: * T2108: * FREIGI SERVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO ENVIRO	O 1 4 9 0 F O 7 1 4 8 F O R T A C C F O N T A X L A O N T A X	SSORI L FEE URCHA B 8	RGE 22.50 NES P L.		17	2 8 2 8 7 4 2 4	.06 .56 .17 .00 .02 .67 .45		6; 7; 82; 2; 7; 2; 1;	3.06 8.72 0.04 2.50 8.00 8.00 4.02 4.67 6.45

DAST DUE INTEDEST 1 1/9/, DED MONTH (189/, ANNUM), MINIMUM	CHARCE OF \$1.50	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
PAST DUE INTEREST 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% ANNUM). MINIMUM  I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the use employees may operate above machine for purposes of testing, inspection, cash on delivery of machine or on terms satisfactory with you and until packnowledged on above machine to secure the amount of repairs thereto.  It is understood that this company assumes no responsibility for loss or day with them for storage, sales, repair, or while field testing.	of necessary materials. You and your or delivery at my risk. I agree to pay oaid in full an express mechanics lien is	TOTAL PARTS	
X		MISC. CHARGES SALES TAX	
SIGNATURE	DATE	PLEASE PAY THIS TOTAL	**CONTINUED**



#### Service Invoice



 INVOICE DATE
 BRANCH
 INVOICE NO.

 08JUN22
 06
 1633174

SOLD TO:

1227003 ALBERTA LTD A/O STONEY CREEK INDUSTRI PO BOX 30 CALLING LAKE, AB TOG OKO PAGE
3
SALE TYPE
CHARGE
CUSTOMER NO.
63313299

								2000		132			ò										
PURCHASE	ORDER NO.	PHO	ONE NUMBER			WOR	K ORDER NO	_	SEG.		_	_	OPENE	D	SALE	SPRN	1						
			780-331	1 - 32	99		163317	74	03		1	1 A	PR22	2									
MAKE	MODEL		SERIAL NO.				EQUIP. NO.		M	ETER				AUTH	ORIZE	D BY	,						
JD	290G	LC	1FF290	OGXL	BD7	051	5 5				13	21	4	ALVI	N/K	Ι							
					DES	SCR	IPTION							4 4 14				7.29		AMC	NU.	Т	
OVE		т т	TINCS	MD	СТГ	ГІ	LINES	O N	ΤΛ		55-141-17			Market									
	CONTRO		TINGS A	INS			LINES ) NFW \	/AL															
INTO		AN		0	TI		PLACE.	AL	V L														
HOOK			PPLY LI	NES	AN		VORK PO	RT															
LINE		TE	1	MA	NIF																		
SOLE	ENOID B	AN	K BACK	IN	PLA	CE.	. H00k	ED	UF	)													
ALL	PILOT	LI	NES ON	THE	Τ0	P	AND BOT	ГТОІ	М														
0 F \	VALVE.	Н	OOKED U	JP E	LEC	TRI	CAL.RE	MO	V E														
755755	C PLUG.	R	AN AND	TES	TED	UN	VIT. TO	PP1	E D														
UP (	DIL.																						
,	25110 0 /	_	0 +005																				
	T0020000000000000000000000000000000000	50	@ \$285/		F / II	D																	
1 /	7.50HR	KE	PAIR @	\$23			222	C	- A I	V	тт							2 -		1	2.0	,	F 0
			2	FYA						- K		· v			(	592				1	38		
			3 1	FYA FYA					EAL	- - K		CY				71 734					21 73		
			8	T59			075			NG								31					48
			8	T78						NG								68					4 4
			4	B 2 7						NG								2 4					96
			4	19M					CRE							9929		3 9					5 6
			1	462		300				TR	ΙC					40							0.8
			1	462	904	9		Η'	YDF	RAU	LI				į	573					57		
			3	FYA	000	088	322	SI	EAL	-	(	CY			2	288	. 4	4 0			86	5.	20
			1	FYA			(C. C. C			_ K						25					5 2		
			1	FYA			326			_ K						746					7 4		
			1	097						HIN	G (	CY				102							0 6
			2	TH1					EAL			2 V				36							28
			2	097						IN	G (	. Y				119					23		
			8 6	TH1 AT2					EAL	NG						43		16			35		96
			0	* L			k	U	- K 1	Nu						5	٠.	10		1	18		
				_	A D 0	IX.														4	10	υ.	, ,
PAST DUE	INTEREST 1 1/4%	PER	MONTH (18% AN	NUM). N	IINIMU	M CH	ARGE OF \$1.50								DESC	RIPT	101	١		AN	NUO	IT	
I hereby au	thorize the above	repair	work to be done	along wi	th the u	se of n	ecessary materia								OTA	DA	דם	·e					
			ine for purposes o terms satisfactory											'	UIA	- FA	1 / 1	3					
acknowledge	ed on above machin	ne to se	cure the amount of	repairs the	reto.	3.7											_	_					
			while field testing.	Sidulty for	IUSS OF	uamage	by their or fire	to mach	me pia	aced				Т	OTAL	. LA	ВС	R					
														MI	SC. C	HAL	B.C	FS					
V															SALI		90,0000	100					
X		, re =					·								JALI	_0 1	^^	•					
	SIGNAT	URE						DAT	ГЕ						LEAS HIS TO			•	**C	0 N T	IN	JE	D *



#### Service Invoice



 INVOICE DATE
 BRANCH
 INVOICE NO.

 08JUN22
 06
 1633174

SOLD TO:

1227003 ALBERTA LTD A/O STONEY CREEK INDUSTRI PO BOX 30 CALLING LAKE, AB TOG OKO PAGE
4
SALE TYPE
CHARGE
TCUSTOMER NO.
63313299

C .	ALLING	LAKE, AB	TOG OKO	)	- I	HARGE		т						
					(	CUSTOMER NO		ò						
						633132								
URCHASE	ORDER NO.	PHONE NUMBER	R	WORK OR	DER NO.	SEG.		OPENED	SALESF	PRN				
		780-33	31-3299	16	33174			PR22						
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.		EQU	JIP. NO.	METER		A	UTHORIZED	BY				
JD	290G	LC 1FF29	OGXLBD7	05155			132	L4 AL	VIN/KI					
	3 Car 5		DE	SCRIPTI	ON			E Sec				AMO	UNT	
		-	55550	<del>.</del>						28.00			28	٥
		1	FREIG							28.00			28	
		1	FREIG	CE ACC	ESSOI	DIFS				76.53			376	
		1		ONMENT						25.51			125	
		•		N TAX						83.68			83	
			o / l l d											
> >	SEG#	03 PRT	6.044	.49 L	AB 4	, 183.75	MS	C 6	541.72	TC	TAL	10,	869	. 9
			* GST	/HST *									5 4 3	. 5
СН	ECK/REF	PAIR ENGI	NE OIL	LEAK										
	ECTION			T 0F F	NCTNI	-								
	OVED CO		R FRON			Ŀ.								
	OVED BE	700 TO 100 CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE ST	OVED B											
	면 이 시간 없는 건강을 보면 보고 있는 것이 없다.	T. USED P JSED PULL				E								
	(B)	NEW SEAL		TALLED		L .								
	PNER AI			PLACE										
	NSTALLI		ND TES			E D								
		OM MASTER												
	시대로 (1987년) - 1년 - 141년의	ASTER SWI		INSTAL		and the second second								
		ITCH AND		UP CA	BLES									
		ITCH. OK												
			01 01 05 01 10000											
2	.75HR	REPAIR @								66 04			6.6	_
		1	RE538			SEAL				66.04			6 6 5 6	
		1	DZ111			SEAL	,			56.64		1	071	
		1	RE505			PULLEY V-BELT				78.86		Ι,	78	
		1	T4288 * LAB	18 TH 18 18 18 18 18		A - DEFI				, 0.00			646	
		1	FREIG							28.00			28	
		1	IKLIU	11 1										
									DESCR	IPTION		AN	TOUNT	Γ
PAST DU	E INTEREST 1 1/4	% PER MONTH (18%	ANNUM). MINI!	MUM CHARGE	OF \$1.50.									
I hereby a	authorize the abov	e repair work to be d	one along with th	e use of necessa	ary materials	. You and your			TOTAL	PARTS				
employees	may operate abo	ve machine for purpose or on terms satisfactor	es of testing, inspe	ction, or deliver	y at my risk	. I agree to pay			IOIAL	ARTO				
acknowled	ged on above mach	ine to secure the amount	of repairs thereto.											
		mpany assumes no resp epair, or while field testing		or damage by th	nett or fire to	o machine placed			TOTAL	LABOR				
with them	sivinge, auto, i	-Land as trained trained tendent												
									MISC. C	HARGES				
										STAX				
									JALL					
X		EA months and a second second				**************************************							$\overline{}$	
X	SIGNA	ΓURE				DATE			PLEASE	PAY			INU	



#### Service Invoice



 INVOICE DATE
 BRANCH
 INVOICE NO.

 08JUN22
 06
 1633174

SOLD TO:

1227003 ALBERTA LTD A/O STONEY CREEK INDUSTRI PO BOX 30 CALLING LAKE, AB TOG OKO PAGE
5
SALE TYPE
CHARGE
TCUSTOMER NO.
63313299

				633132	99			
URCHASE	ORDER NO.	PHONE NUMBER	WORK ORDER NO.	SEG.	DATE OPEN			
		780-331-3299	1633174	0 4	11APR			
MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL NO.	EQUIP. NO.	METER		AUTHORIZED BY		
JD	290G	LC 1FF290GXLBD7	705155		13214	ALVIN/KI		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DE	SCRIPTION	and the second		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AMOUNT	
.>>	S E G #	1 ENVIR CARBO 04 PRT 1,273	HT CE ACCESSOR: ONMENTAL FER N TAX SURCHA		MSC	28 58 19	28. 28. 28. 58. 58. 19. 12. TOTAL 2,093. 104.	0 1 3 9
C O R R I P O S B O O I F R O I	ECTION: ITIONED M CYLIN M ROD E	MACHINE. REMO IDERS. REMOVED IND OF CYLINDER	RETAINING BO S. HAMMERED	THE				
BARI WITI OTHI FROI BARI OF TIZ	REL END H CRANE ER BOOM M BUCKE REL END UNIT WI	OM ONE SIDE AT PIN AND LIFTE REPEATED PRO CYLINDER. UN TO CYLINDER. REPAIR. PARTS LINDERS AT LAT	D CYLINDER OF CEDURE WITH HOOKED LINES EMOVED ROD FOR NOTER OF TAKEN SUPPLIED.	OFF THE S AND OFF TO				
3	.50HR R	1 ENVIR		Ē		2 4	822. .02 74. .67 24. .45 16.	0
						DESCRIPTION	ON AMOUNT	

PAST DUE INTEREST 1 ½% PER MONTH (18% ANNUM). MINIMUM CHARGE OF S	51.50.	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the use of necessary memployees may operate above machine for purposes of testing, inspection, or delivery at each on delivery of machine or on terms satisfactory with you and until paid in full an e	naterials. You and your my risk. I agree to pay	TOTAL PARTS	
acknowledged on above machine to secure the amount of repairs thereto.  It is understood that this company assumes no responsibility for loss or damage by theft of with them for storage, sales, repair, or while field testing.	or fire to machine placed	TOTAL LABOR	
		MISC. CHARGES	
X		SALES TAX	
SIGNATURE	DATE	PLEASE PAY THIS TOTAL	*CONTINUE





7,814.60

7,532.50

1,123.62

17,294.25

0.00

TOTAL PARTS

TOTAL LABOR

MISC. CHARGES

SALES TAX

PLEASE PAY

THIS TOTAL

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. BRANCH 08JUN22 06 1633174 SOLD TO: PAGE 1227003 ALBERTA LTD S Н A/O STONEY CREEK INDUSTRI 6 PO BOX 30 SALE TYPE P CHARGE CALLING LAKE, AB TOG OKO T CUSTOMER NO. 0 63313299 SEG. **DATE OPENED** SALESPRN PHONE NUMBER WORK ORDER NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. 05 780 - 331 - 3299 1633174 11APR22 **AUTHORIZED BY** MODEL SERIAL NO. EQUIP. NO. METER MAKE 13214 ALVIN/KI JD 290GLC 1FF290GXLBD705155 **AMOUNT** DESCRIPTION MSC 115.14 TOTAL 937.64 SEG# 05 822.50 PRT LAB . 00 >> · · > 46.88 \* GST/HST \* Thank you. 823.53 \* TOTAL GST/HST \* - GST No. 899544779 DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PAST DUE INTEREST 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% ANNUM). MINIMUM CHARGE OF \$1.50. I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the use of necessary materials. You and your

DATE

employees may operate above machine for purposes of testing, inspection, or delivery at my risk. I agree to pay cash on delivery of machine or on terms satisfactory with you and until paid in full an express mechanics lien is

It is understood that this company assumes no responsibility for loss or damage by theft or fire to machine placed

acknowledged on above machine to secure the amount of repairs thereto.

with them for storage, sales, repair, or while field testing.

**SIGNATURE**